FORM PTO-1595(modified) RECORDATION PATENT		01-28-2000	nmerce Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attache 101252374			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Bernard William Powell	Name A.R.T.	and Bernard William Powell	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ups x no party(ies) yes x no	Internal Addres	s:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	Dr. Staringstraat 11, NL-7582 - BL Loss The Netherlands	<u>er</u>
x Assignment	One Church Wa	And alk, Stourport-on-Severn, Worcestershire, [OY13 OAL
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		England	
□ Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? yes X no	
Execution Date: October 28, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/423,396 If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached: □ yes X no			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		r of applications and ved:1	
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON			
	Pre	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> eviously sent to PTO	
Internal Address:	x Enclosed		
Street Address: Box 457		to be charged to deposit account	
One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	08-3040		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
William Bak, Reg. 377,277 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

01/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000116 09423396

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A.R.T., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The Netherlands and engaged in business at Dr. Staringstraat 11, NL-7582, BL Losser, The Netherlands, and BERNARD WILLIAM POWELL, residing at one Church Walk, Stourport-on-Severn, Worcestershire, DY13 0AL, England, hereinafter referred to as CO-ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring equal rights in said invention and in any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by CO-ASSIGNEES, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto CO-ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, equal and undivided shares in the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any application for Letters Patent which CO-ASSIGNEES at their expense may cause to be filed in the United States, and in any United States patent which may be granted on said invention, including any extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to CO-ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, as the co-owners of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of CO-ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit CO-ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States as CO-ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in CO-ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and directs his attorneys to insert, in the space provided below, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0184 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the date indicated below.

Date $\frac{28/10/99}{}$

BERNARD WILLIAM POWELL

"WITNESSED RY:"

PENNIS. AZTHUR COPSKY

19 GROTVIENOR ROAD

SOLIHULL

WIST HIPLAYDS

B 91 3 PU.

U.K.

Mennis. A. When

FLAT 4 STABLE FARM,
HANLEY SWAN,
WORCESTERSHIRE
WAS DEF

Alan Cars

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0185